

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Dhori Area

Name of Work: Annual One time repair /maintenance of ladies club under GM unit Dhori Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	103.5	sqm	284.75	29471.63 INR Twenty Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Two Only
2	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS :2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters:30 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	3.69	sqm	2388.75	8814.49 INR Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Forty Nine Only
3	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	147.6	kg	92.55	13660.38 INR Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty and Paise Thirty Eight Only
4	Carriage of Earth including loading, unloading and stacking with 5 km lead. Lime moorum building rubbish	226.4	cum	210.10	47566.64 INR Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Four Only
5	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	2000	sqm	10.20	20400.00 INR Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Only
6	Supplying labours,tools and tackles for cleaning filled and choked man hole ,septic tank ,ispection chamber ,gully pits ,sewerage tank etc.in all lift and disposal of spoils up to a lead of 50m complete as per specification and direction of E/I.	15.55	cum	1266.63	19696.10 INR Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Ten Only

7	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	30	metre	259.05	7771.50	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Fifty Only
8	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes: 110 mm diameter	12	metre	262.40	3148.80	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Eighty Only
9	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 lit/10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	531.3	sqm	87.55	46515.32	INR Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Thirty One Only
10	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade: Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	3319.2	sqm	72.30	239978.16	INR Two Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Sixteen Only
11	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour: Two coats	1274	sqm	84.50	107653.00	INR One Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Three Only
12	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	17.96	sqm	99.90	1794.20	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Twenty Only
13	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	138.76	sqm	65.65	9109.59	INR Nine Thousand One Hundred & Nine and Paise Fifty Nine Only
14	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	466.87	sqm	98.45	45963.35	INR Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Thirty Five Only
15	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundations and plinth in : cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	20	sqm	673.45	13469.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Nine Only
16	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	6.73	cum	6494.75	43709.67	INR Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Nine and Paise Sixty Seven Only
17	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) .	800	sqm	217.70	174160.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Only
18	Floor Painting with floor enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work	525	sqm	101.28	53172.00	INR Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Two Only
19	providing and fixing of PVC ceiling panel including all fittings and fixtures required. All complete as per EIC	12.96	sqm	1231.49	15960.11	INR Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty and Paise Eleven Only

20	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of:Asbestos Cement sheet	18.9	sqm	45.80	865.62	INR Eight Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Two Only
21	Providing and fixing precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as 5% total coated thickness (TC T), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS:277 in approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.05 mm. 240 mpa mm steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	18.9	Sqm	571.00	10791.90	INR Ten Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Ninety Only
22	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC/neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	3.6	Sqm	1090.10	3924.36	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Thirty Six Only
23	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	4400	sqm	5.20	22880.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
24	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	3040	100sqm	19.75	60040.00	INR Sixty Thousand & Forty Only
25	Wall painting with artistic painting of desired theme like madhubani ,sohrai etc as per inst of EIC	266.87	sqm	874.90	233484.56	INR Two Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Fifty Six Only
26	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.25	Cum	6490.90	27586.33	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Thirty Two Only
27	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.10 litre capacity - White	3	each	863.00	2589.00	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Nine Only
28	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area beyond 3 sq. metres	4	each	300.00	1200.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Only
29	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					1265375.70	INR Twelve Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Seventy Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only

Quoted Rate in Words

INR Zero Only